Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Tradomark Offic			
RECORDATION FOR				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
OBERG INDUSTRIES, INC.				
	Name: I.D.I TECH TOOLS, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): March 21, 2005	Street Address:			
Additional name(a) of conveying porty(ics) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance;	136 ROTARY DRIVE			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: SUMMIT			
Government Interest Assignment	- " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: NEW JERSEY			
	Country: United States of America Zip: 07901 Additional name(s) & address(es)			
X Other Name of conveying party corrected	attached: Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,862,962			
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Arnold B. Dompieri				
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,				
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Steet Address. 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information			
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (908) 518-6310	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095			
Email Address: adompieri@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Arnold B. Dompieri			
9. Signature;				
Comolet Voudress	June 8, 2005			
Signature				
Arnold B. Dompieri - 29,736	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	andar, proportion, and documents.			

LDLKM

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0399

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex	p. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi		
	RECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET		
	PATENT	S ONLY		
To the Director of t	he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conv	eying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Q'BERG INDU		partylics)		
7 .				
l I		ID (TECHMOOLO II o		
		Name: I.D.L. TECH TOOLS, LLC Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s):	March 21, 2005	Street Address:		
	priveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No	-		
3. Nature of Conve		-		
x Assignment		136 ROTARY DRIVE		
	Merger			
Security Agreer	nent Change of Name	City: SUMMIT		
Government Int	erest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY		
Executive Order	r 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07901		
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
		attached:		
4. Application or p		This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,862,962		
	Additional numbers attached	17 Yes X No		
. Name and address	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
Name:	nent should be mailed:	patents involved:		
	Arnold B. Dompieri RNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,			
	RUMHOLŽ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.:		Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:	Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: 1	NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:	(908) 518-6310	Expiration Date		
Fax Number:	(908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address:	adompieri@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Arnold B. Dompieri		
. Signature:	1111 .			
(Smo	Ul Vanapseri	April 15, 2005		
	Signature	Date		
	Arnold B. Dompieri - 29,736 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:		
8132 1.DOC	The state of the s			

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made as of the 21rd day of March, 2005 between Oberg Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Assignor") and LD.L. Tech Tools, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 6,862,962 for "Self-Adjusting I land Tool Utilizing a Cam" which issued on March 8, 2005 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including the inventions covered thereby and the common law rights in and to, the Patent, and any patent issuing on any continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional application thereof and any patent issuing from any reissue or reexamination thereof, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Patent is assigned and is and without any warranty of title. Assignor shall have no obligation to defend any claims to the title to the Patent brought by third parties.

The foregoing assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignce's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon the request of Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, execute and deliver to Assignee all further documents which may be necessary for recording in particular jurisdictions Assignee's title in and to the Patents, including all confirmatory assignments and all other necessary or supplementary papers which may be required to confirm, perfect or record this title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed hereto as of the day and year first above written.

OBERG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Robert F. Wagner, President

[corporate scal]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA		
COUNTY OF BUILER)	SS:

On this 21st day of March, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert F. Wagner, who, being by me duly sworn on his oath, deposes and makes proof to my satisfaction, that he is the President of Oberg Industries, Inc., the limited liability company named in the within instrument; that the execution, as well as the making of this instrument, has been duly authorized by a proper resolution of the Managers of said company; and delivered by said officer as and for the voluntary act and deed of said company, in the presence of the deponent, who thereupon subscribed his name and thereto as attesting witness.

Nothry Public

Notarial Seal
Lessa P. Frouhting, Notary Public
Buffalo Twp., Sutter County
My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2006
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarios



LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

600 South Avenue West • Westfield, NJ 07090 Tel: 908 654 5000 • Fax: 908 654 7866

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Fax Number From

USPTO Assignment Division 703-306-5995 Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: June 8, 2005 No. Pages: 6 File Name.: IDLTI 3.0-008 CIP Annuity

Client/Matter No: IDLTI / 52

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

571290_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

PATENT REEL: 016309 FRAME: 0403